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G.N.No. 6 / 2011 

ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee wishes to announce to the public its ADDENDUM to Gazette No.  18/2010, 

Gazette Notice 85/2010, page 7, dated 17
th

 February 2010, of the estate of the late Eroubina Gadabu. 

 

Insert: 

 

Coconut Lands in Denigomodu, Portion No. 132, 151 and 207, to be Trusteed by Ace Capelle, as per WILL 

No. 160. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Denigomodu 132 

 

Atumurumur 

 

Ace Capelle 

(T/TEE) 

Ace Capelle 

(Aim Capelle) 

(Darica Dekarube) 

(Raymond Detabene) 

(Augusta Merica Detabene) 

(Africa Detabene) 

(Eve Kauwe Detabene) 

(Eva Iua Detabene) 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

Denigomodu 151 Atumurumur As for portion No. 132 c.l. Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 207 Atumurumur -do-  

 

Any person who is dissatisfied with this ADDENDUM may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the 

publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G.N.No. 7 / 2011 

AMENDMENT 

 

By virtue of family agreement, Nauru Lands Committee revoked all trusteeship for Madelyn Adeang, by Ruby 

Thoma to the estate of Late Anzac Dediya, Government Gazette No. 9/2004, and estate of Late Lilac Dediya, 

Government Gazette No. 81/1991. 

 

Note:     Any persons who are dissatisfied with this Amendment may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of this gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No. 8 / 2011 

AMENDMENT 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee amended Gazette No. 161/2010, G.N. No. 692/2010, Estate of Lily Dowaidi LTO 

on page 6 due to error of Beneficiaries. 

 

DELETE: 

  

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARES 

Buada 94 p.l. Abotsijij Peter Kway Omo Abouke 

Benedict Joseph Ilu Abouke 

Christina Eidoudab 

Joseph Ludwig Abouke 

Bernadette Ebaudi Abouke 

George Koto Abouke 

Susannah Bose Abouke (LTO) 

Marie Kingrae 

Mary Bill 

1/68 

1/68 

1/68 

1/68 

1/68 

1/68 

1/68 

1/48 

1/48 

 

INSERT: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 94 p.l. Abotsijij Darcy Deigaeruk 1/12 

 

Those who disagree with the above distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

ANTON EPHRAIM 

VICE CHAIRMAN – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G.N.No. 9 / 2011 

AMENDMENT 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee amended Gazette No. 161/2010, G.N.No. 690/2010 Buada Portion No. 94 p.l. due 

to error of shares. 

 

DELETE:  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARES 

Buada 94 p.l. Abotsijij Raymond Durapwe Gadabu 

Ruth Eagodea Agio 

Clarice Gadabu (LTO) 

Tyran Ebinua Capelle 

Peta Eiredeben Gadabu 

Jacqueline Eimeibere Agir 

Jocelyn Eimeibidun Gibson 

Shikee Gadabu 

61/1760 

61/1760 

61/1760 

61/1760 

61/1760 

9/352 

9/352 

9/352 
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G.N.No. 9 / 2011 (Cont’d) 

 

INSERT: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 94 p.l. Abotsijij Raymond Durapwe Gadabu 

Ruth Eagodea Agio 

Clarice Gadabu (LTO) 

Tyran Ebinua Capelle 

Peta Eiredeben Gadabu 

Jacqueline Eimeibere Agir 

Jocelyn Eimeibidun Gibson 

Shikee Gadabu 

61/5280 

61/5280 

61/5280 

61/5280 

61/5280 

3/352 

3/352 

3/352 

 

Those who disagree with the above distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

ANTON EPHRAIM 

VICE CHAIRMAN – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G.N.No. 10 / 2011 

AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 27/2008, G.N.No. 109/2008 Page 15, SHARES of beneficiaries to lands shown 

hereunder, regarding the Late Birimad Akoga Gadabu, Estate are amended as follow; 

 

DELETE: 

 
DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 389 Eatdeneno Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Aiwo 120 Ibige Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Aiwo 132 Anerue Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Aiwo 146 Eaterauro Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Aiwo 151 Yatam Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Aiwo 285 - Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Aiwo 344 Ibige Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Aiwo 405 Aiue Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Aiwo 424 Anerue Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Aiwo 425 Anerue Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Baiti 41 Ungow Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Buada 125 Animwen Enna Gadabu 1/44 

Denigomodu 44 Darawa Enna Gadabu 1/33 
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G.N.No. 10 / 2011 (Cont’d) 
 

INSERT: 
DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 389 Eatdeneno Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Aiwo 120 Ibige Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Aiwo 132 Anerue Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Aiwo 146 Eaterauro Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Aiwo 151 Yatam Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Aiwo 285 - Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Aiwo 344 Ibige Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Aiwo 405 Aiue Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Aiwo 424 Anerue Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Aiwo 425 Anerue Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Baiti 41 Ungow Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Buada 125 Animwen Enna Gadabu 1/132 

Denigomodu 44 Darawa Enna Gadabu 1/44 
 

In Government Gazette No. 100/2010 G.N.No. 374/2010, the Addendum of the Late Birimad Akoga Gadabu, 

on page 1, District Name is amended as follow; 
 

DETERMINATION OF ADDENDUM 

DELETE:  

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

AIWO 125 p.l. Animwen 45/89 1/56 
 

INSERT: 
DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

BUADA 125 p.l. Animwen 45/89 1/56 
 

In Government Gazette No. 100/2010, G.N.No. 374/2010, the Addendum of the late Birimad Akoga Gadabu, 

on Page 1, District Name is amended as follow; 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARY 

DELETE:  

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARY SHARE 

AIWO 125 Animwen Enna Gadabu (Eobob) 1/56 
 

INSERT: 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARY SHARE 

BUADA 125 Animwen Enna Gadabu (Eobob) 1/56 

 

NOTE: Any persons dissatisfied with the above Amendments may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

  within 21 days of the publication of this gazette. 
 

ANTON EPHRAIM 

VICE CHAIRMAN – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 


