

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 2 5th January 2011 Nauru

G.N.No. 6 / 2011

ADDENDUM

The Nauru Lands Committee wishes to announce to the public its ADDENDUM to Gazette No. 18/2010, Gazette Notice 85/2010, page 7, dated 17th February 2010, of the estate of the late Eroubina Gadabu.

Insert:

Coconut Lands in Denigomodu, Portion No. 132, 151 and 207, to be Trusteed by Ace Capelle, as per WILL No. 160.

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	NAME OF LAND	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Denigomodu	132	Atumurumur	Ace Capelle	1/224
			(Aim Capelle)	1/224
		Ace Capelle	(Darica Dekarube)	1/224
		(T/TEE)	(Raymond Detabene)	1/224
			(Augusta Merica Detabene)	1/224
			(Africa Detabene)	1/224
			(Eve Kauwe Detabene)	1/224
			(Eva Iua Detabene)	1/224
Denigomodu	151	Atumurumur	As for portion No. 132 c.l.	Denigomodu
Denigomodu	207	Atumurumur	-do-	

Any person who is dissatisfied with this ADDENDUM may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette.

TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

G.N.No. 7 / 2011

AMENDMENT

By virtue of family agreement, Nauru Lands Committee revoked all trusteeship for Madelyn Adeang, by Ruby Thoma to the estate of Late Anzac Dediya, Government Gazette No. 9/2004, and estate of Late Lilac Dediya, Government Gazette No. 81/1991.

Note: Any persons who are dissatisfied with this Amendment may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this gazette.

TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

No. 2 5th January 2011 Nauru

G.N.No. 8 / 2011

AMENDMENT

The Nauru Lands Committee amended Gazette No. 161/2010, G.N. No. 692/2010, Estate of Lily Dowaidi LTO on page 6 due to error of Beneficiaries.

DELETE:

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	TYPE OF	NAME OF	BENEFICIARIES	SHARES
		LAND	LAND		
Buada	94	p.l.	Abotsijij	Peter Kway Omo Abouke	1/68
				Benedict Joseph Ilu Abouke	1/68
				Christina Eidoudab	1/68
				Joseph Ludwig Abouke	1/68
				Bernadette Ebaudi Abouke	1/68
				George Koto Abouke	1/68
				Susannah Bose Abouke (LTO)	1/68
				Marie Kingrae	1/48
				Mary Bill	1/48

INSERT:

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	TYPE OF LAND	NAME OF LAND	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Buada	94	p.l.	Abotsijij	Darcy Deigaeruk	1/12

Those who disagree with the above distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette.

ANTON EPHRAIM VICE CHAIRMAN – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

G.N.No. 9 / 2011

AMENDMENT

The Nauru Lands Committee amended Gazette No. 161/2010, G.N.No. 690/2010 Buada Portion No. 94 p.l. due to error of shares.

DELETE:

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	TYPE OF	NAME OF	BENEFICIARIES	SHARES
		LAND	LAND		
Buada	94	p.l.	Abotsijij	Raymond Durapwe Gadabu	61/1760
		_		Ruth Eagodea Agio	61/1760
				Clarice Gadabu (LTO)	61/1760
				Tyran Ebinua Capelle	61/1760
				Peta Eiredeben Gadabu	61/1760
				Jacqueline Eimeibere Agir	9/352
				Jocelyn Eimeibidun Gibson	9/352
				Shikee Gadabu	9/352

No. 2 5th January 2011 Nauru

G.N.No. 9 / 2011 (Cont'd)

INSERT:

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	TYPE OF LAND	NAME OF LAND	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Buada	94	p.l.	Abotsijij	Raymond Durapwe Gadabu	61/5280
		_		Ruth Eagodea Agio	61/5280
				Clarice Gadabu (LTO)	61/5280
				Tyran Ebinua Capelle	61/5280
				Peta Eiredeben Gadabu	61/5280
				Jacqueline Eimeibere Agir	3/352
				Jocelyn Eimeibidun Gibson	3/352
				Shikee Gadabu	3/352

Those who disagree with the above distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette.

ANTON EPHRAIM VICE CHAIRMAN – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

G.N.No. 10 / 2011

AMENDMENT

In Government Gazette No. 27/2008, G.N.No. 109/2008 **Page 15**, **SHARES** of beneficiaries to lands shown hereunder, regarding the Late Birimad Akoga Gadabu, Estate are amended as follow;

DELETE:

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	NAME OF LAND	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Aiwo	389	Eatdeneno	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Aiwo	120	Ibige	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Aiwo	132	Anerue	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Aiwo	146	Eaterauro	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Aiwo	151	Yatam	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Aiwo	285	-	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Aiwo	344	Ibige	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Aiwo	405	Aiue	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Aiwo	424	Anerue	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Aiwo	425	Anerue	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Baiti	41	Ungow	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Buada	125	Animwen	Enna Gadabu	1/44
Denigomodu	44	Darawa	Enna Gadabu	1/33

No. 2 5th January 2011 Nauru

G.N.No. 10 / 2011 (Cont'd)

INSERT:

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	NAME OF LAND	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Aiwo	389	Eatdeneno	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Aiwo	120	Ibige	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Aiwo	132	Anerue	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Aiwo	146	Eaterauro	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Aiwo	151	Yatam	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Aiwo	285	-	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Aiwo	344	Ibige	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Aiwo	405	Aiue	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Aiwo	424	Anerue	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Aiwo	425	Anerue	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Baiti	41	Ungow	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Buada	125	Animwen	Enna Gadabu	1/132
Denigomodu	44	Darawa	Enna Gadabu	1/44

In Government Gazette No. 100/2010 G.N.No. 374/2010, the Addendum of the Late Birimad Akoga Gadabu, on page 1, District Name is amended as follow;

DETERMINATION OF ADDENDUM

DELETE:

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	TYPE OF LAND	NAME OF LAND	GAZETTE	SHARE
				NOTICE OF	
				OWNERSHIP	
AIWO	125	p.l.	Animwen	45/89	1/56

INSERT:

•	- •					
	DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	TYPE OF LAND	NAME OF LAND	GAZETTE	SHARE
					NOTICE OF	
					OWNERSHIP	
	BUADA	125	p.l.	Animwen	45/89	1/56

In Government Gazette No. 100/2010, G.N.No. 374/2010, the Addendum of the late Birimad Akoga Gadabu, on Page 1, District Name is amended as follow;

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARY

DELETE:

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	NAME OF LAND	BENEFICIARY	SHARE
AIWO	125	Animwen	Enna Gadabu (Eobob)	1/56

INSERT:

DISTRICT	PORTION NO.	NAME OF LAND	BENEFICIARY	SHARE
BUADA	125	Animwen	Enna Gadabu (Eobob)	1/56

NOTE: Any persons dissatisfied with the above Amendments may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this gazette.

ANTON EPHRAIM VICE CHAIRMAN – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE